

BID TABULATION SHEET

Title: Pavement Marking and Striping

Opening Date: Thursday, January 9, 2020 @ 2:30pm

Contract #: CC-0042-20

Total Bids Received: 3	Signed Proposal	Stock Disclose	Non- Collusion	Affirm Action	NJ BRC	IRAN	Public Works Certificate	Excep.	Notes
Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727	X	X	X	8439 1/22	X	X	X	N	
Statewide Striping Corporation 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054	X	X	X	8386 5/26	X	X	X	N	
Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	X	X	X	5373 9/22	X	X	X	N	

	GROUP 1- PAINT STRIPING AND MARKINGS				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4” Wide Single Yellow Traffic Stripe	0 – 4,000,000	L.F	2,200,000	\$0.12	\$264,000.00	\$0.16	\$352,000.00	\$0.12	\$264,000.00
2	4” Wide Single White Traffic Stripe	0 – 3,000,000	L.F.	250,000	\$0.12	\$30,000.00	\$0.16	\$40,000.00	\$0.12	\$30,000.00
3	6” White	0 – 250,000	L.F.	125,000	\$0.14	\$17,500.00	\$0.18	\$22,500.00	\$0.14	\$17,500.00
4	8” White	0 – 10,000	L.F.	7,000	\$0.70	\$4,900.00	\$0.75	\$5,250.00	\$0.70	\$4,900.00
5	12” White	0 – 10,000	L.F.	7,000	\$0.95	\$6,650.00	\$1.35	\$9,450.00	\$0.95	\$6,650.00
6	12” Yellow	0 - 10,000	L.F.	7,000	\$0.95	\$6,650.00	\$1.35	\$9,450.00	\$0.95	\$6,650.00
7	24” White	0 - 25,000	L.F.	12,500	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.10	\$26,250.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00
8	24” Yellow	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,500	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.10	\$26,250.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00
9	Turn Lane Use Arrow	0 – 40	Unit	25	\$95.00	\$2,375.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
10	Turn and Through Lane Use Arrow	0 - 40	Unit	25	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00
11	Through Lane Use Arrow	0 – 40	Unit	25	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
12	Standard Only	0 – 40	Unit	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00
13	Crosswalk 24” Longitudinal	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,500	\$2.00	\$25,000.00	\$2.50	\$31,250.00	\$2.00	\$25,000.00
14	Crosswalk Standard 6”	0 – 15,000	L.F.	7,500	\$0.65	\$4,875.00	\$1.15	\$8,625.00	\$0.95	\$7,125.00
15	Parking Stall 4” Line	0 – 15,000	L.F.	7,500	\$1.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.15	\$8,625.00	\$1.00	\$7,500.00
16	Parking Stall 6” Line	0 - 15,000	L.F.	7,500	\$1.10	\$8,250.00	\$1.15	\$8,625.00	\$1.10	\$8,250.00
17	Handicapped Symbol	0 - 40	Unit	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$80.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
					GROUP 1 TOTAL	\$437,325.00	GROUP 1 TOTAL	\$558,150.00	GROUP 1 TOTAL	\$439,575.00

	GROUP 2- 90 MIL EXTRUDED THERMO PLASTIC STRIPES AND MARKINGS PORTABLE APPLICATING EQUIPMENT				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4” Wide Single Yellow Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 200,000	L.F.	25,000	\$0.65	\$16,250.00	\$0.75	\$18,750.00	\$0.65	\$16,250.00
2	4” Wide Single White Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 200,000	L.F.	25,000	\$0.60	\$15,000.00	\$0.75	\$18,750.00	\$0.55	\$13,750.00
3	6” Wide Single White Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 100,000	L.F.	25,000	\$0.80	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.80	\$20,000.00
4	8” Wide Single White Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 35,000	L.F.	9,000	\$1.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.30	\$11,700.00	\$1.00	\$9,000.00
5	24” Yellow Hatching	0 – 10,000	L.F.	5,000	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.50	\$12,500.00
6	24” White Hatching	0 – 10,000	L.F.	5,000	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.75	\$18,750.00
7	24” White Intersection Striping	0 – 10,000	L.F.	5,000	\$3.25	\$16,250.00	\$4.00	\$20,000.00	\$3.75	\$18,750.00
8	Turn Lane Use Arrow	0 – 80	Unit	60	\$95.00	\$5,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
9	Turn and Through Lane Use Arrow	0 – 80	Unit	60	\$145.00	\$8,700.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$145.00	\$8,700.00
10	Through Lane Use Arrow	0 – 80	Unit	60	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$95.00	\$5,700.00
11	Standard “ONLY”	0 – 80	Unit	60	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00
12	Somerset County Rumble Strips	0 – 15,000	L.F.	8,000	\$3.00	\$24,000.00	\$4.40	\$35,200.00	\$3.50	\$28,000.00
13	Parking 4” Stall Line	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,000	\$0.70	\$8,400.00	\$1.10	\$13,200.00	\$0.75	\$9,000.00
14	Parking 6” Stall Line	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,000	\$0.90	\$10,800.00	\$1.25	\$15,000.00	\$0.95	\$11,400.00
15	Handicapped Symbol	0 – 40	Unit	25	\$160.00	\$4,000.00	\$210.00	\$5,250.00	\$160.00	\$4,000.00
16	8’ x 20’ Typical Highway rail grade crossing symbol assembly, including transverse bands	0 – 25	Unit	12	\$365.00	\$4,380.00	\$475.00	\$5,700.00	\$365.00	\$4,380.00
					GROUP 2 TOTAL	\$188,180.00	GROUP 2 TOTAL	\$235,550.00	GROUP 2 TOTAL	\$193,980.00

	GROUP 3- 30 MIL HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC STRIPES				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4” Wide Yellow Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 2,000,000	L.F.	1,500,000	\$0.20	\$300,000.00	\$0.22	\$330,000.00	\$0.19	\$285,000.00
2	4” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 3,000,000	L.F.	2,500,000	\$0.10	\$250,000.00	\$0.16	\$400,000.00	\$0.10	\$250,000.00
3	6” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 1,000,000	L.F.	500,000	\$0.22	\$110,000.00	\$0.25	\$125,000.00	\$0.20	\$100,000.00
4	8” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,000	\$0.24	\$2,880.00	\$0.31	\$3,720.00	\$0.24	\$2,880.00
					GROUP 3 TOTAL	\$662,880.00	GROUP 3 TOTAL	\$858,720.00	GROUP 3 TOTAL	\$637,880.00

	GROUP 4- 90 MIL HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC STRIPES MOBILE APPLICATING EQUIPMENT				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4” Wide Yellow Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 2,000,000	L.F.	1,500,000	\$0.40	\$600,000.00	\$0.48	\$720,000.00	\$0.40	\$600,000.00
2	4” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 3,000,000	L.F.	2,500,000	\$0.42	\$1,050,000.00	\$0.42	\$1,050,000.00	\$0.42	\$1,050,000.00
3	6” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 1,000,000	L.F.	500,000	\$0.46	\$230,000.00	\$0.58	\$290,000.00	\$0.46	\$230,000.00
4	8” Wide White Hot Spray Thermo Plastic Stripe	0 – 25,000	L.F.	12,000	\$0.75	\$9,000.00	\$0.83	\$9,960.00	\$0.80	\$9,600.00
					GROUP 4 TOTAL	\$1,889,000.00	GROUP 4 TOTAL	\$2,069,960.00	GROUP 4 TOTAL	\$1,889,600.00

	GROUP 5- STRIPING AND MARKING REMOVAL				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Paint 4” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 5,000	L.F.	2,500	\$1.00	\$2,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,500.00
2	Paint Arrows	0 – 2,000	Unit	250	\$65.00	\$16,250.00	\$76.00	\$19,000.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
3	Paint Crosswalks	0 – 2,000	L.F.	1,000	\$2.25	\$2,250.00	\$4.20	\$4,200.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
4	Paint Only	0 – 200	Unit	100	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00
5	Paint 24” Lines	0 – 2,000	L.F.	1,000	\$3.25	\$3,250.00	\$4.50	\$4,500.00	\$3.25	\$3,250.00
6	90 Mil Thermo Plastic 4” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 500	L.F.	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00
7	90 Mil Thermo Plastic 6” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 500	L.F.	250	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$7.50	\$1,875.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
8	90 Mil Thermo Plastic 8” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 500	L.F.	250	\$5.50	\$1,375.00	\$8.50	\$2,125.00	\$5.50	\$1,375.00
9	90 Mil Thermo Arrow	0 – 200	Unit	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00
10	90 Mil Thermo Only	0 – 200	Unit	100	\$220.00	\$22,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$220.00	\$22,000.00
11	90 Mil Thermo 24”	0 – 2,000	L.F.	1,000	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
12	90 Mil Thermo Crosswalk	0 – 2,000	L.F.	1,000	\$5.25	\$5,250.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00	\$5.25	\$5,250.00
13	30 Mil Thermo Plastic 4” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 500	L.F.	250	\$2.00	\$500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.75	\$687.50
14	30 Mil Thermo Plastic 6” Wide Single Traffic Stripe	0 – 500	L.F.	250	\$2.50	\$625.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
					GROUP 5 TOTAL	\$89,750.00	GROUP 5 TOTAL	\$112,450.00	GROUP 5 TOTAL	\$90,062.50

	GROUP 6- PAVEMENT REFLECTORS AND CASTINGS				Traffic Lines, Inc. 5100 Asbury Road Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Statewide Striping Corp. 499 Pomeroy Road Parsippany, NJ 07054		Denville Line Painting, Inc. 2 Green Pond Road Rockaway, NJ 07866	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	MIN/MAX QTY	UNIT	EST QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Two-Way Plowable Mono-directional White Pavement Reflector and Casting	0 – 5,000	Each	2,500	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
2	Two-Way Plowable Mono-directional Amber Pavement Reflector and Castings	0 – 5,000	Each	2,500	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
3	Two-Way Plowable Bi-directional Amber Pavement Reflector and Casting	0 – 10,000	Each	2,500	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00
4	Pavement Reflector Lens, White, Mono-directional	0 – 10,000	Each	1,000	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
5	Pavement Reflector Lens, Yellow, Mono-directional	0 – 10,000	Each	1,000	\$12.50	\$12,500.00	\$16.00	\$16,000.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
6	Pavement Reflector Lens, Amber, Bi-directional	0 – 10,000	Each	2,000	\$12.00	\$24,000.00	\$16.00	\$32,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
7	Pavement Reflector Lens White Bi-directional	0 – 10,000	Each	2,000	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$10,000.00	\$10.00	\$20,000.00
					GROUP 6 TOTAL	\$299,000.00	GROUP 6 TOTAL	\$374,000.00	GROUP 6 TOTAL	\$332,500.00